

Missouri Federation of Democratic Women's Clubs Woman of the Year 2024 Nomination Form Deadline: May 10, 2024

Women of the Year award is presented annually by the Missouri Federation of Women's Democratic Clubs at the State Convention. **Do not submit another version of this form**. <u>*Please submit an electronic photo and bio with the form for the program book*</u>. Consistency will guarantee that each nominee will have equal consideration.

Nominee: (please print clearly)

Name		
Address		
(Street or Box)	(City)	(Zip)
Telephone		
(Home)	(Work)	(Cell)
Club Name:		
County		
Club President:		
NAME:		
Address:		
(Street or Box)	(City)	(Zip)
Telephone		
(HOME)	(WORK)	(CELL)
MEWDO		
MFWDC member since		

Please list Nominees' activities on behalf of the Missouri Federation of Women's Democratic Clubs and the Democratic Party. When listing organization affiliations, specify whether city, county, district, state, or national. List any office(s) held in such organization(s) and whether the office is present or past: (Please list only Democratic activities here.)

1	
2	
3	
4	

Please list nominee's participation in campaigns of Democratic candidates. Specify the office being sought by the candidate and any position the nominee may have held in the campaign:

1	 	
2		
3.		
4.		

Please list any other civic contribution/involvement:

(attach additional sheets, if needed)

Each Women's Democratic Club is invited to nominate a Woman of the Year. All Women's Democratic Clubs must have their nominations for the State Woman of the Year in by **May 10**, **2024**.

Please send to: Peggy Stepp- Chair, MFWDC Woman of the Year Award 2739 S Claremont Springfield, Missouri 65804 (417-880-6073) Email: pstepp48@gmail.com

Your club's WOY contact is is_			
Address		City	Zip
Phone	email		

Missouri Federation of Women's Democratic Clubs Standing Rules and Procedures for the Woman of the Year Award

Standing Rule 4.

An award entitled *Missouri Federation Democratic Woman of the Year* shall be presented each year at the annual meeting to honor a woman who best exemplifies the traditions and ideals of the Federation and Democratic Party in the State of Missouri on a continuing basis through volunteerism.

a. Qualifications for nomination are: must be a member of her democratic club, and the Federation. *(explanation—per capita dues must be paid for this woman to the MFWDC)*

b. The chair shall choose a committee of four (4) to select the recipient, and the chair shall be responsible for acquisition of the award and its presentation at the annual meeting's banquet. Prior to the presentation of the award, all nominees shall be recognized and introduced at the annual meeting's banquet.

Do not submit another version of this form. Consistency will guarantee that each member will receive equal consideration

This is a condensed version of the worksheet that the MFWDC Woman of the Year committee will be using to rank the submissions. I hope this helps as you write your application for your Woman of the Year. Please rank in order the nominees based on their support, years of work and offices held in the state and Clubs.

MFWDC Service—State and Clubs

Rank in order nominees based on their support and work for the Democratic Party. Consider how many campaign committees, fundraising, offices held, Democratic committee offices, and volunteer work.

Rank in order nominees based on civic/community service, charitable activities and awards (to be considered only if a tie in ranking of Democratic volunteerism)

1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			

Please attach additional sheets if necessary

Revised November 2022